
Rows 3-55 are Summary and are dependent on input in Detail, rows 57-183.

DISTRIBUTION OF POE'S AMONG FIRST-TIME FRESHMEN, Fall 2009-2013

 Field # % # % # % # % # %
SUMMARY:

Biology 113 0.3087 118 0.2803 103 0.2668 104 0.258706 99 0.253197
Chemistry 26 0.071 22 0.0523 39 0.101 34 0.084577 25 0.063939
Computer Science 4 0.0109 5 0.0117 5 0.0117 4 0.00995 5 0.012788
Environmental Science* 27 0.0738 9 0.0214 9 0.0233 24 0.059701 21 0.053708
Geology 1 0.0027 4 0.0095 3 0.0078 3 0.007463 3 0.007673
Mathematics 8 0.0219 4 0.0095 1 0.0026 5 0.012438 8 0.02046
Physics/Pre-Engineering 19 0.0519 12 0.0285 17 0.044 16 0.039801 17 0.043478
Natural Sciences, General 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  NATURAL SCIENCES TOTAL 198 54.1% 174 41.3% 177 45.9% 190 47.3% 178 45.5%

Accounting, Business & Economics 16 0.0437 21 0.0499 22 0.057 35 0.087065 39 0.099744
Education 17 0.0464 32 0.076 16 0.0415 21 0.052239 21 0.053708
Information Technology 3 0.0082 5 0.0119 5 0.013 9 0.022388 4 0.01023
Politics 8 0.0219 9 0.0214 9 0.0233 5 0.012438 7 0.017903
Psychology 12 0.0328 17 0.0404 17 0.044 13 0.032338 18 0.046036
Sociology 6 0.0164 11 0.0261 11 0.0285 5 0.012438 9 0.023018
Social Sciences, General 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  SOCIAL SCIENCES TOTAL 62 16.9% 95 22.6% 80 20.7% 88 21.9% 98 25.1%

Art 4 0.0109 3 0.0071 9 0.0233 5 0.012438 8 0.02046
Communication 5 0.0137 5 0.0119 4 0.0104 7 0.017413 6 0.015345
English 8 0.0219 9 0.0214 1 0.0026 4 0.00995 6 0.015345
History 9 0.0246 3 0.0071 3 0.0078 8 0.0199 9 0.023018
Philosophy 1 0.0027 1 0.0024 0 0 2 0.004975 2 0.005115
Religion 0 0 1 0.0024 2 0.0052 2 0.004975 0 0
World Languages 5 0.0137 5 0.0119 2 0.0052 5 0.012438 6 0.015345
Theatre 3 0.0082 13 0.0309 6 0.0155 9 0.022388 6 0.015345
Arts & Humanities, General 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  ARTS & HUMANITIES TOTAL 35 9.6% 40 9.5% 27 7.0% 42 10.4% 43 11.0%

Environmental Studies 23 0.0546 23 0.0596 20 0.049751 18 0.046036
International Studies 6 0.0164 6 0.0143 5 0.013 4 0.00995 7 0.017903
Peace & Conflict Studies 4 0.0109 8 0.019 14 0.0363 4 0.00995 1 0.002558
Philosophy, Politics, & Econ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Liberal Arts, General 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

   INTERDISCIPLINARY TOTAL 10 2.7% 37 8.8% 42 10.9% 28 7.0% 26 6.6%

Exploratory/Undeclared 58 0.1585 75 0.1781 60 0.1554 54 0.134328 46 0.117647

            TOTAL, ALL POE'S 366 100.0% 421 100.0% 386 100.0% 402 100.0% 391 100.0%

Fall 2013Fall 2012Fall 2011Fall 2009 Fall 2010



DETAIL:

Biology 113 0.3087 118 0.2803 103 0.2668 104 0.258706 0

   CHEMISTRY:
   Chemistry 18 0.0492 18 0.0428 22 0.057 15 0.037313 0
   Biochemistry 8 0.0219 4 0.0095 17 0.044 19 0.047264 0
Chemistry 26 0.071 22 0.0523 39 0.101 34 0.084577 0

Computer Science 4 0.0109 5 0.0119 5 0.013 4 0.00995 0

Environmental Science 17 0.0464 9 0.0214 9 0.0233 24 0.059701 0

Geology 1 0.0027 4 0.0095 3 0.0078 3 0.007463 0

Mathematics 8 0.0219 4 0.0095 1 0.0026 5 0.012438 0

   PHYSICS:
   Physics 19 0.0519 12 0.0285 17 0.044 15 0.037313 0
   Engineering Physics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
   Pre-Engineering 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.002488 0
Physics 19 0.0519 12 0.0285 17 0.044 16 0.039801 0 0

Natural Sciences, General 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

   ACCOUNTING, BUSINESS & ECONOMICS:
   Business 7 0.0191 8 0.019 5 0.013 12 0.029851 0
   Business/IT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
   Accounting 4 0.0109 3 0.0071 4 0.0104 4 0.00995 0
   Entrepreneurship 3 0.0071 3 0.0078 1 0.002488 0
   Economics 0 0 0 0 1 0.0026 1 0.002488 0
   Finance 4 0.0109 1 0.0024 2 0.0052 3 0.007463 0
   Management 1 0.0027 3 0.0071 3 0.0078 7 0.017413 0
   Marketing 0 0 2 0.0048 0 0 3 0.007463 0
   Human Resources Mgmt 0 0 1 0.0024 0 0 1 0.002488 0
   International Business 0 0 0 0 4 0.0104 3 0.007463 0
Accounting, Business, & Econ 16 0.0437 21 0.0499 22 0.057 35 0.087065 0 0

   EDUCATION:
   Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
   Education PreK-4 20 0.0475 4 0.0104 0 0 0
   Early Childhood Education 7 0.0191 0 0 0 0 11 0.027363 0
   Elementary Education 10 0.0273 0 0 1 0.0026 0 0 0
   Secondary Education - Gen'l 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
     Sec Ed - Biology 0 0 1 0.0024 1 0.0026 2 0.004975 0
     Sec Ed - Chemistry 0 0 2 0.0048 0 0 2 0.004975 0
     Sec Ed - English 0 0 3 0.0071 5 0.013 2 0.004975 0
     Sec Ed - General Science 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
     Sec Ed - Social Studies 0 0 4 0.0095 3 0.0078 2 0.004975 0
     Sec Ed - Math 0 0 2 0.0048 1 0.0026 2 0.004975 0
     Sec Ed - Physics 0 0 0 0 1 0.0026 0 0 0
     Sec Ed - French 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
   Special Education 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Education 17 4.6% 32 7.6% 16 4.1% 21 5.2% 0 0.0%



   INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY:
   Digital Media 3 0.0082 3 0.0071 0 0 0 0 0 0
   Information Technology 0 0 2 0.0048 5 0.013 5 0.012438 0
Information Technology 3 0.0082 5 0.0119 5 0.013 5 0.012438 0 0

   POLITICS:
   Politics 8 0.0219 6 0.0143 7 0.0181 4 0.00995 0
   International Politics/Relations 3 0.0082 3 0.0071 2 0.0052 1 0.002488 0
   Pre-Law 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
   Public Administration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Politics 11 0.0301 9 0.0214 9 0.0233 5 0.012438 0 0

Psychology 12 0.0328 17 0.0404 17 0.044 13 0.032338 0

   SOCIOLOGY:
   Sociology 2 0.0055 7 0.0166 5 0.013 1 0.002488 0
   Anthropology 1 0.0027 2 0.0048 4 0.0104 2 0.004975 0
   Criminal Justice/Criminology 2 0.0055 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
   Social Work 1 0.0027 2 0.0048 2 0.0052 2 0.004975 0
Sociology 6 0.0164 11 0.0261 11 0.0285 5 0.012438 0 0

Social Sciences, General 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

   ART:
   Art History 0 0 0 0 2 0.0052 0 0 0 0
   Museum Studies 4 0.0109 2 0.0048 1 0.0026 3 0.007463 0
   Art/Studio Fine Arts 0 0 1 0.0024 6 0.0155 2 0.004975 0
Art 4 0.0109 3 0.0071 9 0.0233 5 0.012438 0 0

   COMMUNICATION:
   Communication 5 0.0137 5 0.0119 2 0.0052 6 0.014925 0
   Health Communication 0 0 0 0 2 0.0052 1 0.002488 0
Communication 5 0.0137 5 0.0119 4 0.0104 7 0.017413 0 0

English 8 0.0219 9 0.0214 1 0.0026 4 0.00995 0

   WORLD LANGUAGES:
   Foreign Languages, General 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
   French 1 0.0027 2 0.0048 1 0.0026 1 0.002488 0
   German 0 0 1 0.0024 1 0.0026 2 0.004975 0
   Russian 2 0.0055 1 0.0024 0 0 2 0.004975 0
   Spanish 2 0.0055 1 0.0024 0 0 0 0 0 0
World Languages 5 0.0137 5 0.0119 2 0.0052 5 0.012438 0 0

   THEATRE
    Theatre 12 0.0285 5 0.013 6 0.014925 0
    Theatre Performance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Theatre Arts Production 1 0.0024 1 0.0026 1 0.002488 0
Theatre 3 0.0082 13 0.0309 6 0.0155 7 0.017413 0 0



History 9 0.0246 3 0.0071 3 0.0078 8 0.0199 0

Philosophy 1 0.0027 1 0.0024 0 0 2 0.004975 0

Religion/Pre-Ministry 0 0 1 0.0024 2 0.0052 0 0 0 0

Arts & Humanities, General 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

   ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES:
   Environmental Studies 6 0.0164 0 0 0 0 6 0.014925 0
   Earth and Env'tal Studies 5 5 0 0 0 0
   Environmental Economics 18 0.0428 18 0.0466 0 0 0 0
Wilderness Conservation 4 0.0109 0 0 14 0.034826 0
Environmental Studies 10 0.0273 23 0.0546 23 0.0596 20 0.049751 0 0

International Studies 6 0.0164 6 0.0143 5 0.013 4 0.00995 0

Peace & Conflict Studies 4 0.0109 8 0.019 14 0.0363 4 0.00995 0

Philosophy, Politics, & Econ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Liberal Arts/General 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Exploratory/Undeclared 58 0.1585 75 0.1781 60 0.1554 54 0.134328 0

            TOTAL, ALL POE'S 366 100.0% 421 100.0% 386 100.0% 402 98.0% 391 0.0%



   

 

POEs OF ALL NEWLY ENROLLED FIRST-TIME FRESHMEN, Fall 2009 to Fall 2013

The Natural Sciences continue to draw the most freshmen by far. There has been an increase in students who 
are pursing social sciences POEs. Over time, POEs in the arts and humanities have remained fairly steady.

Biology remains the most popular POE with incoming freshmen  but shows a decline  while Environment 
Science/Studies has grown.    The number of exploratory students has also experienced a decline.   
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